CHAPTER 1. PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
[1] SPECIFICATION............................................ 1-1
[2] EXTERNAL DIMENSION............................... 1-3
[3] WIRING DIAGRAM........................................ 1-4
[4] ELECTRICAL PARTS .................................... 1-5
CHAPTER 2. ELECTRIC CIRCUIT
[1] MICRO-COMPUTER CONTROL SYSTEM........ 2-1
CHAPTER 3. FUNCTIONS

for after sales service only.
The contents are subject to change without notice.
“HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS”
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the
following information.
1. MODEL NUMBER 2. REF. No.
3. PART NO. 4. DESCRIPTION
★ MARK: SPARE PARTS-DELIVERY SECTION
AYAP7FHR
[1] INDOOR UNIT PARTS
2-17
2-18
2-19
2-7
2-6
1-6
1-5
2-9
1-1
1-9
1-7
2-23
2-20-2
2-15
3-4
3-3
3-2 3-1
2-22-6
2-22-5
2-22-4
2-22-3 2-22-2
2-22-1
2-22
2-21-2
2-21-1
2-21
2-20-14
2-20-13
2-20-12
2-20-11
2-20-10
2-20-9
2-20-8
2-20-7
2-20-6
2-20-5 2-20-4
2-20-3
2-20-1B
2-20-1A
2-20-1
2-20
2-16
2-14
2-132-12
2-11
2-10
2-8
2-24
2-4
2-3
2-2
2-1
1-10
1-8
 2
AYAP7FHR
NO. PARTS CODE PRICE
RANK
NEW
MARK
PART
RANK DESCRIPTION
[1] INDOOR UNIT PARTS